| | Meb 12.7.99 12-20 | -1999 | |
|---------------------------|---|--|--|
| | PATENTS ONLY TO THE HONORAB Please record th 10122 | r conv thereof | |
| | 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Brian KESSLER OFF 17 1999 Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies): [Yes [X.] | 2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies): Name: Maui Toys, Inc. Address: 12000 W. Pico Blvd. Suite 2 Los Angeles, CA 90064 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Ses [XX]No | |
| | 3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [] Security Agreement [] Merger Execution Date: September 9, 1999 | [] Other | |
| | Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this application, the execution date of the application | document is being filed together with a new is: | |
| | A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/395,359 | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| | Additional numbers attached? [Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Number of applications and patents involved: (1) | | |
| | BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. 624 Winth Street, N.W. Suite 300 | 7. Amount of fee enclosed or authorized to be charged: \$40.00 | |
| | Washington D.C. 20001 | 8. Check no. <u>24091</u> in the amount of \$40.00 is attached. | |
| | Do Not Use This Space | | |
| 12/20/1999 T 01 FC:581 | TTON11 00000002 09395359 40.00 DP | | |
| | 9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Norman J. Latker (Reg. No. 19,963) | | |
| | Name of Person Signing | Signature Date | |
| | NJL:tmd | Total number of pages including cover sheet [02] | |
| | | | |

PATENT REEL: 010440 FRAME: 0843

ASSIGNMENT

| | | (-) | |
|---|--|--|--|
| (1-5) | Insert Name(s) of Inventors | (1) Brian D. KESSLER | |
| | | (2) | |
| | | (3) | |
| | | (4)(5) | |
| | | In consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable | |
| | | considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, and set over to | |
| (6) | Insert name of Assignee | (6) MAUI TOYS, INC. | |
| (7) | Insert address of Assignee | (7) <u>12000 W. Pico Blvd. Suite 2</u> Los Angeles, CA 90064 | |
| | | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right title and interest in the invention known as | |
| (8) | Insert identification of Invention, such as Title & Case Number | (8) WATER-FILLED HOOP CONSTRUCTION | |
| | | for which the undersigned has executed an application for patent in the United States of America | |
| (9) | Insert Date of Signing of Application | (9) on | |
| (10) | Alternative identification for filed applications | (10) U.S. application Serial Number 04/345, 359, filed ENRN date herewith | |
| United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention as fully and entirely as he or she could have done if the applications in such foreign countries; and he or she does authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patents on the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as Assignee and owner of the said entire interest; and he or she has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therein, and the or she has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therein, and the or she has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict thereins, and facts Known to him or her respecting said inventions, whenever requested, and testify in lightly oaths and deliver all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications as and Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts Known to him or her respecting and deliver all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedent or essential or the full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred; and that if ant when said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives device to file a disclaimer; and he or she contributed to the said assignment and and the foreign applications and the said assignment and the foreign applications. The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Browdy and Neimark the power to insert on this assignment and further consideration but at the expense of said | | | |
| ~ * | . 19 (Seal) | | |

RECORDED: 12/07/1999

\spec\assignus.frm

(Notary Public)

PATENT

REEL: 010440 FRAME: 0844